



Mindteck (India) Limited
AMR Tech Park, Block 1, 3rd Floor
#664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bengaluru - 560068. India
(CIN: L30007KA1991PLC039702)
Tel: +91 80 4154 8000/4154 8300
Fax: +91 80 4112 5813

January 31, 2023

www.mindteck.com

The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 517344	The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited “Exchange Plaza” C – 1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 SYMBOL: MINDTECK
--	---

Dear Sir,

Ref.: Buy-back of Equity Shares of Mindteck (India) Limited (the “Company”)

Sub: Filing of Post Buy-back Public Announcement pursuant to provisions of Regulation 24(vi) of the SEBI (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 (“Buy-back Regulations”) and Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 24(vi) of the Buy-back Regulations, the Company has published the Post Buy-back Public Announcement in the Financial Express - English (All Editions), Janasatta - Hindi (All Editions) and Udayakala – Kannada – Regional Language – Bangalore Edition on January 31, 2023.

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith newspaper e-clippings of the Post Buy-back Public Announcement for your perusal.

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Mindteck (India) Limited

Shivarama Adiga S.
Vice President – Legal and Company Secretary

IN THE NEWS



Morgan Stanley names Arun Kohli as India chief

MORGAN STANLEY NAMED Arun Kohli as the new India head to replace Sanjay Shah, a veteran of 26 years at the firm, who is retiring. Kohli, currently the chief operating officer for EMEA, will head the US bank's business in the country, according to a memo sent by Bloomberg News. Kohli will relocate to Mumbai from London.

BLOOMBERG

Sensex closes higher in volatile trade

BENCHMARK BSE SENSEX and Nifty closed higher in a highly volatile trade on Monday, riding on the back of a recovery in IT, oil and financial stocks. The Sensex gained 169.51 points or 0.29% to settle at 59,500.41 while the NSE Nifty gained 44.60 points or 0.25% to end at 17,648.95.

PTI

Rupee gains 7 paise to close at 81.52

THE RUPEE ROSE by 7 paise to close at 81.52 against the US currency in a restricted trade on Monday, supported by a weak greenback in the overseas markets and a decline in crude oil prices. At the interbank foreign exchange market, the local unit opened lower at 81.69 and touched a low of 81.72 against the US dollar in line with losses in the equity markets.

PTI

Sebi cancels 3 stock brokers' registration

SEBI ON MONDAY cancelled the registration of three entities — Kaynet Capital, Kaynet Commodities and Kaynet Finance — as stock brokers for not meeting the conditions required under intermediaries rules. In addition, Sebi has cancelled the registration of Kaynet Capital as depository participant.

PTI

FirstMeridian cuts IPO size to ₹740 cr

STAFFING FIRM FIRSTMERIDIAN Business Services has refiled preliminary papers with capital markets regulator Sebi and reduced its initial public offering (IPO) size to ₹740 crore from ₹800 crore planned earlier. The initial share-sale comprises fresh issuance of equity shares worth ₹50 crore and an Offer For Sale (OFS) of ₹690 crore.

PTI

Sebi bans 14 entities from securities mkt

REGULATOR SEBI ON Monday barred 14 entities from the securities market for four years and imposed a penalty totalling ₹70 lakh on them in a case pertaining to front-running by some former dealers of Reliance Securities and their connected entities.

They have been told to pay the fine within 45 days. In addition, they have been asked to disgorge ₹4.23 crore of unlawful gains made by them, along with 12% interest. Sebi found that entities with the help and cooperation of each other in a pre-determined manner were successful in front-running the impending orders of Tata Absolute Return Fund, a scheme of Tata AIF.

PTI

PNB profit falls 44% as provisions rise

AJAY RAMANATHAN Mumbai, January 30

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK'S net profit fell 44% year-on-year in the December quarter due to a rise in provisions.

The bank posted a bottom-line of ₹ 629 crore in October-December, up 53.04% on a sequential basis. The bank's provisions rose nearly 41% y-o-y to ₹4,713.3 crore. Provision coverage ratio rose by 332 basis points y-o-y to 85.17% as on December 31, the New Delhi-based bank said in a press release.

Gross non-performing asset ratio fell 312 basis points y-o-y to 9.76% as on December 31. Net non-performing asset ratio fell to 3.30% as on December 31 from 4.90% a year ago.

The bank expects to bring its gross non-performing asset ratio to 9% and its net non-performing asset ratio to 3% by March 31, managing director and chief executive officer Atul Kumar Goel said.

Broadly, the bank aims to keep its credit cost at below 2% in this financial year.

Punjab National Bank's global gross advances grew by 13.43% y-o-y to ₹8.6 trillion as on December 31. Core retail credit grew 13.5% y-o-y to ₹3.7 trillion.

Within retail credit, housing loans rose 9.2% y-o-y, vehicle loans rose 39.5% y-o-y, and personal loans rose 40.4% y-o-y. The bank aims to maintain its loan growth at



Around ₹7,000-crore exposure to stocks of Adani companies

THE BANK HAS a total exposure of around ₹7,000 crore to Adani Group. Of this, the bank has lent ₹2,500 crore towards the group's airport business.

The bank has invested ₹42 crore in the group's bonds.

"As on date, we do not worry about our exposure to the Adani Group because the exposure is not significant. Those accounts that have exposure are generating cash

flow," managing director and chief executive officer Atul Kumar Goel said.

Concerns around lender's exposure to the group come at a time when Hindenburg Research has alleged that the group indulged in "stock manipulation and accounting fraud".

The Adani group has denied all charges. The bank is keeping a close watch on developments on the Adani group.

12-13% y-o-y in 2022-23 (April-March).

Global deposits grew 7.37% y-o-y to ₹12.1 trillion as on December 31. Savings deposits grew 4.04% y-o-y to ₹4.5 trillion as on December 31. The bank is targeting a deposit growth of 8-9% y-o-y in 2022-23.

Net interest income rose

17.6% y-o-y to ₹9,179 crore in October-December. Net interest margin rose by 23 basis points to 3.16% in the December quarter. Going ahead, the bank expects its margin to slide to 3% due to the impact of the hike in deposit rates.

Capital adequacy ratio rose 24 basis points y-o-y to 15.15% as on December 31.

Bajaj Finserv consolidated profit jumps 42% in Q3

FE BUREAU Pune, January 30

BAJAJ FINSERV ON Monday reported a 42% year-on-year rise in its consolidated net profit to ₹11,782 crore for the December quarter. Consolidated total income rose 23% to ₹21,755 crore.

The profit before tax rose 36% to ₹4,418.96 crore. Bajaj Finserv's performance was driven by an impressive show from the financial services which helped offset the decline in profits of insurance companies.

Bajaj Finserv, the holding company for the financial services and insurance businesses under the Bajaj group, said in an environment of higher interest rates, its companies continued to do well.

Bajaj Finance (BFL) recorded the highest-ever quarterly consolidated net profit of ₹2,973

Bajaj Finserv's performance was driven by an impressive show from the financial services which helped offset the decline in profits of insurance companies

crore, a 40% year-on-year growth, while its wholly-owned subsidiary Bajaj Housing recorded a y-o-y growth of 81% in the profit after tax. Total income for Q3FY23 rose by 26% to ₹10,786 crore. BFL's AUM increased 27% to ₹2,30,842 crore.

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company's (BAGIC) net profit during the quarter fell to ₹278 crore, compared with ₹304 crore in Q3FY22. BAGIC's gross written premium grew 29% to Rs 3,821 crore. Exclud-

ing the tender-driven crop and government health business, BAGIC's gross written premium grew 13% to ₹3,097 crore. BAGIC's underwriting loss stood at ₹40 crore, against a profit of ₹5 crore in the year-ago period. Profit on the sale of investments was lower by ₹25 crore during the quarter.

Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance Company recorded a growth of 22% in individual-rated new business premiums to ₹2,289 crore. Renewal premium was up 30% to ₹2,215 crore. Net new business value was at ₹210 crore in Q3FY23, a growth of 38%. Gross written premium for Q3FY23 increased 10% to ₹4,504 crore. Shareholders' profit after tax declined to ₹81 crore from ₹88 crore, mainly due to the new business strain arising out of strong growth in individual new business premium, the company said.

IIFL Finance profit surges to ₹423 crore

Mumbai, January 30

IIFL FINANCE ON Monday reported a 37% growth in net profit at ₹423 crore in the three months to December on higher advances.

Total income rose 30% on-year to 30% at ₹1,339.4 crore in the third quarter of the current fiscal, the company said in a statement.

Growth in core products of gold loans and home loans stood at 25% and 24%, respectively, it said.

The microfinance book grew 5% while loan against property and digital loans rose 14% and 3%, respectively.

Total loan portfolio grew 26% to ₹57,941 crore while the non-core book primarily consisting of construction and real estate finance, shrunk 7% to ₹3,252 crore.

PTI

CSB Bank registers strong loan growth

FE BUREAU Mumbai, January 30

CSB BANK'S NET profit rose 5% year-on-year in the December quarter due to a rise in its net advances.

The bank posted a bottom-line of ₹155.95 crore in October-December, up 29%.

The bank's net advances rose 26% y-o-y to ₹18,457 crore as on December 31. Of this, the bank's key gold loan portfolio grew 51% y-o-y. Total deposits grew 19% y-

We believe that with the new credit card launch, in partnership with One Card, we will be able to penetrate into the retail segment



PRALAY MONDAL, CEO & MD

performing asset ratio fell to 1.45% as on December 31 from 1.65% a quarter ago. Net non-performing asset ratio fell to 0.42% as on December 31 from 0.57% a quarter ago.

performing asset ratio fell to 1.45% as on December 31 from 1.65% a quarter ago. Net non-performing asset ratio fell to 0.42% as on December 31 from 0.57% a quarter ago.

Net non-performing asset ratio fell to 0.42% as on December 31 from 0.57% a quarter ago.

"In the coming quarter while leveraging our core competencies in the gold loan business, we will put in more focus to grow the retail segment proposed," MD and CEO Pralay Mondal said. "We believe that with the new credit card launch in partnership with One Card, we will be able to further penetrate into the retail segment," he added.

BRAKES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED					
CIN: U35999TN1962PTC004926					
Regd Office: 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002. Ph: 044 2434 6168					
Website: www.brakesindia.com; Email: bisecretarialdept@brakesindia.co.in					
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER, 2022					
(Rs. In Lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)*	(Audited)*
1	Total Revenue from Operations	163,119	133,022	507,634	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	13,970	9,539	37,643	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	13,970	9,539	37,643	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	10,189	7,191	32,288	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,978	7,195	32,224	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.100/- each)	1,746	1,610	1,610	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	180,865	139,664	156,547	
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	
9	Net Worth	182,611	141,274	158,157	
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	114,865	153,629	149,724	
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.63	1.09	0.95	
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.100/- each) (not annualised):				
	(i) Basic (Rs. Per Share)	583	412	1,692	
	(ii) Diluted (Rs. Per Share)	583	412	1,692	
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	6,250	-	6,250	
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.22	4.67	5.98	
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	5.98	4.67	5.98	

* Flometallic India Private Limited, got amalgamated with Brakes India Private Limited with appointed date of 1st July 2021. The comparative figures in Statement of Financial Results for the Year Ended 31st Mar 2022 includes those of Flometallic India Private Limited for the period 1st July 2021 to 31st Mar 2022, based on figures certified by the management.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Quarterly Limited Review Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Limited Review Financial Results is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.brakesindia.com).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.brakesindia.com).
- The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th January, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
S Viji
Executive Vice Chairman
DIN: 00139043

Place : Chennai
Date : 30th January, 2023

Mindteck (India) Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L30007KA1991PLC039702

Registered office: A.M.R. Tech Park, Block 1, 3rd Floor, No. 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru - 560068, Karnataka, India

Phone: +91 80 4154 8000 | E-mail: cs.legal@mindteck.com | Website: www.mindteck.com

Contact person: Shivarama Adiga S., Vice President - Legal and Company Secretary

POST BUY-BACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS / BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF MINDTECK (INDIA) LIMITED ("COMPANY")

This Public Announcement ("Post Buy-back Public Announcement") is released in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 24(v) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("Buy-back Regulations"). This Post Buy-back Public Announcement should be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement dated August 12, 2022 published on August 13, 2022 ("Public Announcement"). The terms used but not defined in this Post Buy-back Public Announcement shall have the same meaning as assigned to such terms in the Public Announcement.

- THE BUY-BACK**
 - The Board of Directors of Mindteck (India) Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Board"), at its meeting held on August 11, 2022 ("Board Meeting") has, pursuant to the provisions of Article 41 of the Articles of Association of the Company and the provisions of Sections 68, 69, 70 and all other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and applicable rules made thereunder and in compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("Buy-back Regulations") and subject to such other approvals, permissions and sanctions as may be necessary, approved the Buy-back of fully paid up equity shares having face value of ₹10/- each ("Equity Share(s)") by the Company from open market through stock exchanges (i.e. through National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited ("BSE"), together "Stock Exchanges") prescribed under the Buy-back Regulations and the Act, for an amount not exceeding ₹13,70,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Seventy Lakhs only) ("Maximum Buy-back Size") excluding transaction costs viz, brokerage, advisors' fees, intermediaries fees, public announcement publication fees, filing fees, turnover charges, applicable taxes such as tax on distributed income on buy-back, securities transaction tax, goods and services tax, income tax, stamp duty and other incidental and related expenses, etc. ("Transaction Costs") at a price not exceeding ₹180/- (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty only) per Equity Share ("Maximum Buy-back Price") payable in cash which represents 9.99% and 9.02% of the total paid-up equity share capital and free reserves (including securities premium account) as per the audited standalone financial statements and audited consolidated financial statements for the financial year ended on March 31, 2022, respectively from the equity shareholders/beneficial owners of the Equity Shares of the Company other than the promoters, members of promoter group and persons in control of the Company ("Buy-back").
 - The Buy-back commenced on Wednesday, August 24, 2022 and closed on Monday, January 30, 2023 (both days inclusive).
 - Till the date of closure of the Buy-back, the Company has bought back 5,14,224 Equity Shares at an average price of ₹139.34/- per Equity Share for an aggregate consideration of ₹7,16,51,146/- (Rupees Seven Crores Sixteen Lakhs Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred and Forty-Six only) excluding Transaction Costs which represents 52.30% of the Maximum Buy-back Size.
- DETAILS OF BUY-BACK**
 - 5,14,224 Equity Shares (representing 1.99% of pre Buy-back outstanding equity shares of the Company) were bought back under the Buy-back at an average price of ₹139.34/- per Equity Share. The price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was dependent on the price quoted on the Stock Exchanges. The highest price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was ₹153.26/- per Equity Share while the lowest price was ₹122.40/- per Equity Share. These prices are based on contract notes issued by Pravin Ratilal Shares and Stock Brokers Limited ("Company's Broker") and exclude Transaction Costs.
 - The total amount utilised in the Buy-back is ₹7,16,51,146/- (Rupees Seven Crores Sixteen Lakhs Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred and Forty-Six only) excluding the Transaction Costs which represents 52.30% of the Maximum Buy-back Size.
 - The pay-out formalities shall be completed as per settlement mechanism with the Stock Exchanges. The Company is in the process to extinguish 1,25,586 Equity Shares bought back till date.
 - All Equity Shares bought back were in the demat segment from the Stock Exchanges. No physical shares were accepted or bought back in the Buy-back. As the Buy-back was done from the open market through the Stock Exchanges, the identity of shareholders from whom Equity Shares exceeding one per cent of the total Equity Shares was bought in the Buy-back is not known.
- CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND SHAREHOLDING PATTERN**
 - The pre and post Buy-back capital structure of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Pre-Buy-back as on date of PA (₹)		Post Buy-back (₹)*	
	Authorized Share Capital	Equity Share	Authorized Share Capital	Equity Share
2,80,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each	2,800	2,800		
Preference Shares				
500,000 cumulative, non-convertible, redeemable preference shares of ₹100/- each	500	500		
Issued and subscribed, paid up equity share capital				
Pre Buy-back: 2,57,79,317 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each	2,577	-		
Post Buy-back: 2,52,65,093 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each*	-	2,526		

*Subject to extinguishment of 1,25,586 Equity Shares bought back.

- The shareholding pattern of the Company, pre and post Buy-back, is as under:

Category of Shareholder	Pre Buy-back as on date of Board Meeting (August 11, 2022)		Post Buy-back ¹	
	Number of equity share held	% to the existing equity share capital	Number of equity share held	% to the existing equity share capital
Promoter and Promoter Group	1,64,31,604	63.74	1,64,31,604	65.04
Foreign investors (including Non- Resident Indians, Fils and foreign mutual funds)	31,40,593	12.18		
Financial institutions, banks and mutual funds promoted by banks, institutions	0	0.00	88,33,489	34.96
Others (public, public bodies corporate, etc.)	62,07,120	24.08		
Total	2,57,79,317	100.00	2,52,65,093	100.00

*Subject to extinguishment of 1,25,586 Equity Shares bought back.

हिन्दुस्तान फ्लूरोकार्बन्स लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED
(CIN NO. L25206TG1983PLC004037)

Registered Office: 303, Babukhan Estate, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500 001.
Tel: +91-40-23240047, 23241051, 23237125, 23297160, Fax: +91-40-23296455
Website: www.hfl.co.in, Email: hflshareholders@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2022 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income	22.28	118.31	26.06	167.52	281.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.62)	(57.36)	(97.71)	(179.48)	(268.35) (612.87)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.62)	(57.36)	(97.71)	(179.48)	(268.35) (612.87)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.62)	(57.36)	(97.71)	(179.48)	(268.35) (612.87)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	(39.62)	(57.36)	(97.71)	(179.48)	(268.35) (617.06)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,961.46	1,961.46	1,961.46	1,961.46	1,961.46
7.	Earnings per equity share (face value Rs. 10/- each):					
	- Basic	(0.20)	(0.29)	(0.50)	(0.92)	(1.37) (3.14)
	- Diluted	(0.20)	(0.29)	(0.50)	(0.92)	(1.37) (3.14)

Notes:

- The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.01.2023
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended Dec, 2022 along with review report of the Statutory Auditors is available under the investor section of our website at www.hfl.co.in and on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED
Sd/-
(SAJEEV B)
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN NO. 09344438

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : 30.01.2023

VIVRO VIVRO FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
607/608 Marathon Icon, Opp. Peninsula Corporate Park, Veer Santaji Lane, Off. Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India | Phone: 022 6666 8040

Contact person: Jay Shah/ Viral Shah
E-mail: investors@vivro.net | Website: www.vivro.net
SEBI registration no.: INM000010122 | Validity: Permanent
CIN: U67120GJ1996PTC029182

5. DIRECTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY
As per Regulation 24(i)(a) of the Buy-back Regulations, the Board of Directors of the Company accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this Post Buy-back Public Announcement and confirms that such document contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Mindteck (India) Limited

Sd/- Yusuf Lanewala Non-Executive - Non Independent Director- Chairperson DIN: 01770426 Place: Mumbai	Sd/- Anand Balakrishnan Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer DIN: 05311032 Place: Bengaluru	Sd/- Shivarama Adiga S. Vice President - Legal and Company Secretary (Membership number: A8514) Place: Bengaluru
--	--	--

Date: January 30, 2023

भाजपा त्रिपुरा में अगली सरकार अपने दम पर बनाएगी : हिमंत

अगरतला, 30 जनवरी (भाषा)।

असम के मुख्यमंत्री हिमंत विश्वा सरमा ने सोमवार को दावा किया कि भारतीय जनता पार्टी (भाजपा) त्रिपुरा में 16 फरवरी को होने वाले विधानसभा चुनाव में अपने दम पर अगली सरकार बनाएगी। त्रिपुरा के मुख्यमंत्री माणिक साहा ने नामांकन पत्र दाखिल करने के आखिरी दिन टाउन बोर्डोवाली सीट से नामांकन पत्र दाखिल किया।

इस मौके पर सरमा और मणिपुर के मुख्यमंत्री एन बीरेन सिंह भी उनके साथ थे। शर्मा ने यहां मीडिया से बातचीत में कहा कि पार्टी राज्य में विजयी होगी, क्योंकि भाजपा नीत सरकार के तहत पिछले पांच वर्षों के दौरान पूर्वांचल के इस राज्य में विकास हुआ है। उन्होंने कहा कि भाजपा पिछले पांच वर्षों के दौरान हुए विकास के कारण अपने दम पर त्रिपुरा में

सरमा ने कहा कि भाजपा पिछले पांच वर्षों के दौरान हुए विकास के कारण अपने दम पर त्रिपुरा में अगली सरकार बनाएगी। भाजपा ने राज्य की एकता व विकास के लिए अकेले चुनाव लड़ने का फैसला किया है।

अगली सरकार बनाएगी। भाजपा ने राज्य की एकता और विकास एवं लोगों के अधिकारों को सुनिश्चित करने के लिए अकेले चुनाव लड़ने का फैसला किया है। सरमा ने कहा कि त्रिपुरा में हुए विकास, देश के लिए प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी के सपने और मुख्यमंत्री के चेहरे के आधार पर विधानसभा चुनाव में भाजपा की जीत को लेकर कोई संदेह

नहीं होना चाहिए। उन्होंने कहा कि पिछली बार की तरह भाजपा का आड़पीएफटी के साथ गठबंधन है, क्योंकि वह एक पुरानी सहयोगी है।

विपक्ष पर निशाना साधते हुए शर्मा ने दावा किया कांग्रेस पूरे देश में नहीं है, जबकि माकपा दुनिया में कहीं नहीं है। दोनों दलों को शून्य करार देते हुए उन्होंने कहा कि यदि हम दो शून्य जोड़ते हैं तो जोड़ भी शून्य होगा। साहा ने सोशल मीडिया पर पोस्ट किया कि आज मैंने असम के मुख्यमंत्री हिमंत विश्वा सरमा, मणिपुर के मुख्यमंत्री एन बीरेन सिंह और संबित पात्रा की उपस्थिति में टाउन बोर्डोवाली सीट से नामांकन पत्र दाखिल किया।

नामांकन पत्र दाखिल करने से पहले हजारों कार्यकर्ता मेरे साथ थे। मुझे यकीन है कि भाजपा शानदार जीत हासिल करेगी। भाजपा 60 सदस्यीय त्रिपुरा विधानसभा की 55 सीट पर चुनाव लड़ रही है।



जीत का जज्बा

नामांकन पत्र, दाखिल करने के बाद लोगों को विजयी चिन्ह दिखाते हुए त्रिपुरा के मुख्यमंत्री माणिक साहा असम के मुख्यमंत्री हिमंत विश्वा सरमा व मणिपुर के मुख्यमंत्री एन बीरेन सिंह।

रांची में वंचित वर्ग के छात्रों के लिए स्कूल का उद्घाटन

रांची, 30 जनवरी (भाषा)।

झारखंड के रांची में आर्थिक रूप से कमजोर परिवारों के बच्चों के लिए एक स्कूल का उद्घाटन किया गया। स्कूल के निर्माण के लिए केंद्र सरकार ने आठ करोड़ रुपए का अनुदान दिया था।

अमेरिका स्थित सेल्फ-रियलाइजेशन फेलोशिप और योगदा सत्संग सोसाइटी (भारत स्थित मुख्यालय) के अध्यक्ष स्वामी चिदानंद

गिरि ने इस मौके पर कहा कि आधुनिक स्कूल उन लोगों के लिए होगा जिनके पास शिक्षा जैसी बुनियादी जरूरतों को पूरा करने के लिए पर्याप्त संसाधन नहीं हैं।

स्वामी चिदानंद गिरि ने रविवार को कहा कि हमारा काम आने वाली पीढ़ी का उत्थान करना है, जो दुनिया का भविष्य हैं। संस्कृति मंत्रालय ने चार साल पहले योगानंद की 125वीं जयंती पर योगदा सत्संग स्कूल के वास्ते एक नए भवन के निर्माण के लिए अनुदान को मंजूरी दी थी।

नामांकन दाखिला: त्रिपुरा में सुरक्षा के कड़े इंतजाम

अगरतला, 30 जनवरी (भाषा)।

त्रिपुरा में आगामी विधानसभा चुनाव के लिए नामांकन पत्र दाखिल करने के आखिरी दिन सोमवार को किसी अप्रिय घटना से बचने के लिए पूरे राज्य में सुरक्षा बढ़ा दी गई है। एक निर्वाचन अधिकारी ने यह जानकारी दी।

उन्होंने कहा कि निर्वाचन आयोग को 16 फरवरी को होने वाले विधानसभा चुनाव के लिए अब तक 67 नामांकन मिले हैं। मुख्य निर्वाचन अधिकारी गित्ते किरणकुमार दिनकरराव ने कहा कि हमें उम्मीद है कि निर्वाचन अधिकारियों को सोमवार को लगभग

मुख्य निर्वाचन अधिकारी गित्ते किरणकुमार दिनकरराव ने कहा कि हमें उम्मीद है कि निर्वाचन अधिकारियों को सोमवार को लगभग 300 नामांकन प्राप्त होंगे। 2018 में आयोग को 350 नामांकन पत्र प्राप्त हुए थे।

300 नामांकन प्राप्त होंगे। 2018 के चुनावों में निर्वाचन आयोग को लगभग 350 नामांकन पत्र प्राप्त हुए थे। उन्होंने कहा कि चूँकि उम्मीदवार

असम में आतंकवाद पर लगभग काबू पा लिया गया है: नामित डीजीपी

कोकराझार, 30 जनवरी (भाषा)।

असम में पुलिस महानिदेशक (डीजीपी) का प्रभार ग्रहण करने जा रहे ज्ञानेंद्र प्रताप सिंह ने कहा कि राज्य में आतंकवादी कृत्यों पर लगभग काबू पा लिया गया है और पुलिस बल अब विकास कार्यों पर ध्यान देगा। ग्राम रक्षा संगठन के 74वें स्थापना दिवस के अवसर पर रविवार को सिंह ने बाल विवाह, मादक पदार्थ के दुरुपयोग और मानव तस्करी के खिलाफ लड़ने की आवश्यकता पर जोर दिया।



श्रद्धांजलि

भुवनेश्वर में सोमवार को ओड़ीशा के स्वास्थ्य मंत्री नव किशोर दास को श्रद्धांजलि देने के लिए जमा हुए बीजद के नेता और कार्यकर्ता।

नब दास का पार्थिव शरीर गृह नगर पहुंचने पर लोगों ने दी श्रद्धांजलि

झारसुगुड़ा, 30 जनवरी (भाषा)।

पश्चिमी ओड़ीशा के लोकप्रिय नेता नव किशोर दास का पार्थिव शरीर भुवनेश्वर से यहां लाए जाने पर सोमवार को हजारों लोगों ने उन्हें अश्रुपूर्ण अंतिम विदाई दी।

एक दिन पहले एक पुलिस अधिकारी ने दास की गोली मारकर हत्या कर दी थी। जिले में कई दुकानें, व्यापारिक प्रतिष्ठान और

शैक्षणिक संस्थान बंद रहे। स्थानीय लोगों ने दिवंगत नेता के पार्थिव शरीर को ले जाने वाले रथ पर फूल बरसाए, जो झारसुगुड़ा शहर की सड़कों से होते हुए उनके घर जा रहा था।

वहीं ओड़ीशा के राज्यपाल गणेशी लाल, मुख्यमंत्री नवीन पटनायक और कई अन्य क्षेत्रों से जुड़े गणमान्य व्यक्तियों ने सोमवार को दिवंगत नव किशोर दास को श्रद्धांजलि दी। राज्यपाल और मुख्यमंत्री ने दास के परिवार के

सदस्यों से मुलाकात की और अपनी संवेदना प्रकट की। कई मंत्री, सांसद, विधायक, पूर्व विधायक, भाजपा के प्रदेश अध्यक्ष समीर मोहंती और कांग्रेस नेता भी दास के आधिकारिक आवास पर पहुंचे। राज्य सरकार ने दिवंगत मंत्री को सलामी गारद भी दिया। बाद में मंत्री के पार्थिव शरीर को बीजद पार्टी कार्यालय ले जाया गया, जहां सैकड़ों लोगों ने दास को अंतिम श्रद्धांजलि दी।

त्रिपुरा माकपा ने मबशर अली को गद्दार करार दिया

अगरतला, 30 जनवरी (भाषा)।

माक्सवादी कम्युनिस्ट पार्टी (माकपा) की त्रिपुरा इकाई ने विधानसभा चुनाव से पहले भारतीय जनता पार्टी (भाजपा) में शामिल होने के लिए पार्टी विधायक मबशर अली को सोमवार को 'गद्दार' करार दिया।

माकपा के वरिष्ठ नेता पबित्र कार ने कहा कि अली एक गद्दार हैं, जिन्होंने महज एक टिकट के लिए पार्टी को धोखा दिया और उन्हें पार्टी से निकाल दिया गया है। कैलाशहर विधानसभा क्षेत्र से माकपा विधायक अली तृणमूल कांग्रेस (टीएमसी) के पूर्व प्रदेश अध्यक्ष सुबल भीमिक के साथ 27 जनवरी को दिल्ली में त्रिपुरा के मुख्यमंत्री माणिक साहा और पार्टी के पूर्वोत्तर समन्वयक संबित पात्रा की उपस्थिति में भाजपा में शामिल हो गए। त्रिपुरा

में विधानसभा चुनाव 16 फरवरी को होने हैं।

अली को कैलाशहर निर्वाचन क्षेत्र से भाजपा से टिकट दिया गया है। माकपा के टिकट पर 2018 का त्रिपुरा विधानसभा चुनाव जीतने वाले अली को पार्टी ने टिकट नहीं दिया था क्योंकि माकपा 'गद्दार' करार दिया था।

पार्टी की राज्य समिति के सदस्य कार ने सोमवार को कहा कि हमने मबशर अली से बात की और उन्हें बताया कि उनकी सीट कांग्रेस उम्मीदवार (बिरजीत सिन्हा) को क्यों दी गई। कार ने कहा कि कांग्रेस के साथ जाने का फैसला पार्टी के पोलित ब्यूरो और राज्य समिति ने देश में मौजूदा स्थिति को ध्यान में रखते हुए लिया है।

प्रव्रत जी	
अल्टेक इंफॉर्मेटिव प्राइवेट लिमिटेड हेतु अभिलेखी की अभिव्यक्ति का आमंत्रण (ऋणशोधन अक्षमता एवं दिवालिया निगमित व्यक्तियों हेतु ऋणशोधन अक्षमता समाधान प्रक्रिया) विनियमवली 2016 के विनियम 36ए (1) के अंतर्गत।	
सुरक्षित विवरण	
1. पैन/सीआरएन के साथ निगमित देनदार का नाम	अल्टेक इंफॉर्मेटिव प्राइवेट लिमिटेड सीआरएन: (एए/09/08/एए/2000/पीटीसी/156875)
2. धनीकृत कार्यालय का पता	भूखंड सं-293, केसर सिंह एस्टेट, वेस्ट एंड मार्ग, सेकुलर/साकेत-डी ब्लॉक के सम्मुख, नई दिल्ली-110030 भारत
3. वेबसाइट का यूआरएल	https://insolvencyandbankruptcy.in/
4. उस स्थान के विवरण, जहां व्यापारी परिसर/निगमित अभिलेखिता हैं	भूखंड सं-ई-535ए-ई-666, 661 एवं 662, चौपकी निवाड़ी आरके, आरआईआईसीओ इन्फ्लिडियल एरिया, निवाड़ी, राजस्थान-301019
5. मुख्य उपायों/संकाओं की संख्या/निगमित क्षमता	लागू नहीं
6. निगमित मिलीय वर्ष में विक्रय किये गये मुख्य उपकरण/संकाओं की प्रमाणा एवं मूल्य	उत्पन्न - फंड्रिकेशन, डिपॉजिट इत्यादि अन्य विक्रय अनुपलब्ध हैं।
7. कर्मचारियों/श्रमिकों की संख्या	सोशल/आरबी प्राप्त होने की तिथि के अनुसार कोई भी श्रमिक या कर्मचारी नहीं है।
8. अंतिम उपलब्ध दो वर्षों के वित्तीय विवरण (उत्पन्न/वर्षों के साथ), अक्षमताओं की सूचियां, प्रक्रिया के उत्तरदायी आदेशों की सूचियां, विधियों/संकाओं के विवरण यहां पर उपलब्ध हैं :-	2019-2020 का लेखापरीक्षित तुलना-पत्र यहां पर उपलब्ध है:- https://insolvencyandbankruptcy.in/
9. श्रितियां की धारा 25(2)(ए) के अंतर्गत समाधान आवेदकों की योग्यता यहां पर उपलब्ध है :-	https://insolvencyandbankruptcy.in/
10. अभिलेखी की अभिव्यक्ति प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि	15 फरवरी 2023
11. प्रस्तावित समाधान आवेदक/निगमित व्यक्तियों की अंतिम सूची निर्गतन की तिथि	25 फरवरी 2023
12. अंतिम सूची पर अपील/पत्राचार जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि	02 मार्च 2023
13. ईओआई जमा करने हेतु प्रक्रिया की ईमेल आईडी	atech@aaainsolvency.com
हस्ता./- श्री आनंद सोहनम पंजी. सं: IBB/IPA-001/IP-P00739/2017-2018/11771 ई-10 ए, कैलाश कॉलोनी, निम्न मू, तल, गेट कैलाश, नई दिल्ली, 110048 अल्टेक इंफॉर्मेटिव प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के प्रवर्तन में समाधान प्रवेश	
दिनांक: 31-01-2023	स्थान: नई दिल्ली

Mindteck (India) Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L30007KA1991PLC039702

Registered office: A.M.R. Tech Park, Block 1, 3rd Floor, No. 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru - 560068, Karnataka, India

Phone: +91 80 4154 8000 | E-mail: cs.legal@mindteck.com | Website: www.mindteck.com

Contact person: Shivarama Adiga S., Vice President - Legal and Company Secretary

POST BUY-BACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS / BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF MINDTECK (INDIA) LIMITED ("COMPANY")

This Public Announcement ("Post Buy-back Public Announcement") is released in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 24(iv) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("Buy-back Regulations"). This Post Buy-back Public Announcement should be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement dated August 12, 2022 published on August 13, 2022 ("Public Announcement"). The terms used but not defined in this Post Buy-back Public Announcement shall have the same meaning as assigned to such terms in the Public Announcement.

- THE BUY-BACK**
 - The Board of Directors of Mindteck (India) Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Board"), at its meeting held on August 11, 2022 ("Board Meeting") has, pursuant to the provisions of Article 41 of the Articles of Association of the Company and the provisions of Sections 68, 69, 70 and all other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and applicable rules made thereunder and in compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("Buy-back Regulations") and subject to such other approvals, permissions and sanctions as may be necessary, approved the Buy-back of fully paid up equity shares having face value of ₹10/- each ("Equity Share(s)") by the Company from open market through stock exchanges (i.e. through National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited ("BSE"), together "Stock Exchanges") prescribed under the Buy-back Regulations and the Act, for an amount not exceeding ₹13,70,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Seventy Lakhs only) ("Maximum Buy-back Size") excluding transaction costs viz. brokerage, advisors' fees, intermediaries fees, public announcement publication fees, filing fees, turnover charges, applicable taxes such as tax on distributed income on buy-back, securities transaction tax, goods and services tax, income tax, stamp duty and other incidental and related expenses, etc. ("Transaction Costs") at a price not exceeding ₹180/- (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty only) per Equity Share ("Maximum Buy-back Price") payable in cash which represents 9.99% and 9.02% of the total paid-up equity share capital and free reserves (including securities premium account) as per the audited standalone financial statements and audited consolidated financial statements for the financial year ended on March 31, 2022, respectively from the equity shareholders/beneficial owners of the Equity Shares of the Company other than the promoters, members of promoter group and persons in control of the Company ("Buy-back").
 - The Buy-back commenced on Wednesday, August 24, 2022 and closed on Monday, January 30, 2023 (both days inclusive).
 - Till the date of closure of the Buy-back, the Company has bought back 5,14,224 Equity Shares at an average price of ₹139.34/- per Equity Share for an aggregate consideration of ₹7,16,51,146/- (Rupees Seven Crores Sixteen Lakhs Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred and Forty-Six only) excluding Transaction Costs which represents 52.30% of the Maximum Buy-back Size.
- DETAILS OF BUY-BACK**
 - 5,14,224 Equity Shares (representing 1.99% of pre Buy-back outstanding equity shares of the Company) were bought back under the Buy-back at an average price of ₹139.34/- per Equity Share. The price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was dependent on the price quoted on the Stock Exchanges. The highest price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was ₹153.26/- per Equity Share while the lowest price was ₹122.40/- per Equity Share. These prices are based on contract notes issued by Pravin Ratilal Shares and Stock Brokers Limited ("Company's Broker") and exclude Transaction Costs.
 - The total amount utilised in the Buy-back is ₹7,16,51,146/- (Rupees Seven Crores Sixteen Lakhs Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred and Forty-Six only) excluding the Transaction Costs which represents 52.30% of the Maximum Buy-back Size.
 - The pay-out formalities shall be completed as per settlement mechanism with the Stock Exchanges. The Company is in the process to extinguish 1,25,586 Equity Shares bought back till date.
 - All Equity Shares bought back were in the demat segment from the Stock Exchanges. No physical shares were accepted or bought back in the Buy-back. As the Buy-back was done from the open market through the Stock Exchanges, the identity of shareholders from whom Equity Shares exceeding one per cent of the total Equity Shares was bought in the Buy-back is not known.
- CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND SHAREHOLDING PATTERN**
 - The pre and post Buy-back capital structure of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Pre-Buy-back as on date of PA (₹)	Post Buyback (₹)*
Authorized Share Capital		
Equity Share		
2,80,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each	2,800	2,800
Preference Shares		
500,000 cumulative, non-convertible, redeemable preference shares of ₹100/- each	500	500
Issued and subscribed, paid up equity share capital		
Pre Buy-back: 2,57,79,317 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each	2,577	-
Post Buy-back: 2,52,65,093 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each*	-	2,526

*Subject to extinguishment of 1,25,586 Equity Shares bought back.
 - The shareholding pattern of the Company, pre and post Buy-back, is as under:

Category of Shareholder	Pre Buy-back as on date of Board Meeting (August 11, 2022)		Post Buy-back*	
	Number of equity share held	% to the existing equity share capital	Number of equity share held	% to the existing equity share capital
Promoter and Promoter Group	1,64,31,604	63.74	1,64,31,604	65.04
Foreign investors (including Non-Resident Indians, FIs and foreign mutual funds)	31,40,593	12.18		
Financial institutions, banks and mutual funds promoted by banks, institutions	0	0.00	88,33,489	34.96
Others (public, public bodies corporate, etc.)	62,07,120	24.08		
Total	2,57,79,317	100.00	2,52,65,093	100.00

*Subject to extinguishment of 1,25,586 Equity Shares bought back.
- MANAGER TO THE BUYBACK OFFER**

<p>VIVRO FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 607/608 Marathon Icon, Opp. Peninsula Corporate Park, Veer Santaji Lane, Off. Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India Phone: 022 6666 8040</p> <p>Contact person: Jay Shah/ Viral Shah E-mail: investors@vivro.net Website: www.vivro.net SEBI registration no.: INM000010122 Validity: Permanent CIN: U67120GJ1996PTC029182</p>	<p>VIVRO FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 607/608 Marathon Icon, Opp. Peninsula Corporate Park, Veer Santaji Lane, Off. Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India Phone: 022 6666 8040</p> <p>Contact person: Jay Shah/ Viral Shah E-mail: investors@vivro.net Website: www.vivro.net SEBI registration no.: INM000010122 Validity: Permanent CIN: U67120GJ1996PTC029182</p>
---	---
- DIRECTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY**
As per Regulation 24(j)(a) of the Buy-back Regulations, the Board of Directors of the Company accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this Post Buy-back Public Announcement and confirms that such document contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Mindteck (India) Limited

<p>Sd/- Yusuf Lanewala Non-Executive - Non Independent Director- Chairperson DIN: 01770426</p> <p>Place: Mumbai</p>	<p>Sd/- Anand Balakrishnan Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer DIN: 05311032</p> <p>Place: Bengaluru</p>	<p>Sd/- Shivarama Adiga S. Vice President - Legal and Company Secretary (Membership number: A8514)</p> <p>Place: Bengaluru</p>
--	---	---

Date: January 30, 2023